Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Na			lame	Execution Date
Henning Hansen				11/28/2006
Mahmound Farhadiroushan				11/28/2006
Richard Julius Kruth				11/27/2006
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Sensornet Limited			
Street Address:	340 Centennial Park			
Internal Address:	Centennial Avenue			
City:	Elstree			
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM			
Postal Code:	WD6 3TJ			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number				
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 11		11571	71717	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (631)980-7997				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 6312599099				
Email: anthony@barkume.com				
Correspondent Name: Anthony R Barkume				
Address Line 1: 20 Gateway Lane				
Address Line 4: Manorville, NEW YORK 11949				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			330-043	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Anthony R Barkume	
Total Attachments: 3				
source=Assignment-330-043#page1.tif PATENT				
500203231			REEL:	018716 FRAME: 0899

PATENT REEL: 018716 FRAME: 0900

source=Assignment-330-043#page2.tif source=Assignment-330-043#page3.tif

Docket No.: SENS,008-PCT-US

12

Record and return to: Anthony R Barkume Esq 20 Gateway Lane Manorville New York 11949

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Henning HANSEN, a Norwegian subject, residing at Vereda del Rincon No. 13, E-03150 Dolores, Spain;

Mahmound FARHADIROUSHAN, a British subject, residing at 1 Glanville Mews, Stanmore, Middlesex, HA7 4FW, Great Britain; and

Richard Julius KLUTH, a British subject, residing at 184 Peckham Rye, London SE22 9QA, Great Britain,

hereinafter called the "ASSIGNORS", represent that they are the inventors of a new and original improvement for

INTERVENTION ROD

for which they have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America on even date and filed as International Application serial number PCT/GB2005/050107; and

WHEREAS, Sensornet Limited, having an office for the transaction of business at 340 Centennial Park, Centennial Avenue, Elstree, WD6 3TJ, GB, hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to said invention described and claimed in said application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained upon said application for said invention therein contained.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in hand paid, and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successor and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any divisionals, continuations or continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be obtained thereon or therefor in the United States of America, and in and to any reissues or extensions of any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any improvements, additions to, or modifications of said invention, which the said ASSIGNORS may acquire by invention or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for

> PATENT REEL: 018716 FRAME: 0901

the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or any reissues or extensions thereof may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same might be held by said ASSIGNORS had this sale not been made, and the said ASSIGNORS hereby represent and warrant that they have not executed and will not execute any instrument inconsistent with the rights granted herein, and they hereby bind themselves and their heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives to execute any and all papers and instruments and to do any and all acts which may be necessary or required by the said ASSIGNEE, in order to carry into full force and effect this sale, assignment and transfer, and the said ASSIGNORS further represent and warrant that they hereby bind themselves and their heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives to communicate at any time, upon request to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns any facts relating to the said invention and the history thereof known to them or to their heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives, and that they will testify as to the same in any interference to obtain or any other litigation to enforce the patent or patents which may be granted for said invention when requested to do so by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns.

The said ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNORS have hereunto set their hand and affixed their seal as of the date and year first above written.

Date: 28. NOVEMBER 2006

HANSEN

anaturi of Witness.

WITNESS: UNISTOFFER VIA HANSEN

Date: 28 NOVEMBER 2006

WITNESS: DANIEL WATLEY

MAHMOUD FARHADEROUSHAN Mahmoud FARHADIROUSHAN

Ibm) Signature

Date: 27" November 2006

WITNESS:

Richard J Klun Richard Julius KLUTH

14

Dunnel A Walley Signature of Witness: DANIEL WATLEY

RECORDED: 01/05/2007

PATENT REEL: 018716 FRAME: 0903

3.